R TR i 364 Capital Works Reserve Fund

ZO0ZRO=M)E STATEMENT OF PROJECT PAYMENTS
TR wE FOR 200203
HH 706 —AM Head 706 — HIGHWAYS
7+ H BERERE FEXRAE
Subhead Approved Original
Project Estimate Estimate

2 31.3.2003 1=
AP BIEEA H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

gt

Infrastructure

i —A7 AR BAT A BE 3

Transport — Footbridges/pedestrian tunnels
6079TB o [ B 1) 22 T A L 3 AT N R BRI R AR 253,300 10

Hillside escalator link between Central and Mid-levels 248,510 10 -
6117TB B B SR A A R AT A KA

Footbridge at the junction of Boundary Street and 27,000 997

Embankment Road 26,072 997 40
6121TB BRI T ARKE 65,000 14,959

Duplication of Pedder Street Footbridge 36,030 14,959 12,931
6124TB JUHE S R B - (2 A2 2 AR RO AT A B AE

Pedestrian subway at the junction of Kowloon Park Drive 44,000 1,621

and Salisbury Road 27,178 3,301 2,974
6125TB JUREZN B B 5 32 R AT A BE 2

Pedestrian subway at the junction of Kowloon Park Drive 48,300 567

and Peking Road 25,685 4,200 3,761
6126TB o] - LB SR A S A AT A B

Pedestrian subway at the junction of Austin Road/Canton 90,200 8,084

Road 66,218 8,084 7,406
6129TB b AL 25 B B o S BRI AT KA B B R A

Footbridge and road widening at the junction of Hung 33,000 5,985

Mui Kok Road and Tin Sam Street, Sha Tin 4,495 5,985 4,495
6150TB AT SR B R RS R LA ) AT AN KA

Reconstruction of two footbridges across Choi Hung - 997

Road near Shatin Pass Road and Tai Shing Street - 997 -

256



B TR %4 Capital Works Reserve Fund

#H 706 (%)

7+ H

Subhead

6009TC

6017TC

6018TC

6002TH

6013TH

6164TH

6201TH

6246TH

BERBRE

Approved

Project Estimate

#E 31.3.2003 1k

LY
Cumulative Expenditure
to 31.3.2003
$°000
g (H)
Infrastructure ( Continued)
i — P
Transport — Traffic control
JURE A P R AR R — T TR
Kowloon area traffic control system, renewal and 130,000
enhancement — main works 129,009
ORI R A [ [ S S S ) e PH B TR R 5
Area traffic control and closed circuit television system 97,200
for Tai Po and North District 4,972
ST U o e SR T R Y P B A R AR
Renewal of Hong Kong area traffic control and closed -
circuit television systems -
ol —E
Transport — Roads
TEFHERE - BB FEHEIE - 1EE e Il m 4B B
1 NFKAG R Be—— R ) 2 st g )
Smithfield extension, Belcher Bay Link, elevated road to
Kennedy Town and Central walkway extension — 55,000
consultants’ fees and site investigations 54,569
T 8 L D P 0 o A A it —— T P i et 2 ) T4
Access to the Wan Chai reclamation — grade-separated
access facilities — consultants’ design fees and 13,140
investigations 11,678
AR P SR [ ) 7 A A i
Access to the Wan Chai reclamation — grade-separated 253,700
access facilities 237,785
W FE I E TR— 2 FEBUR | — /PR R A B
KABEZHI—E
Victoria Road improvements — stage 2, phase 1 — 146,700
section between Mount Davis Road and Sandy Bay Road 131,204
$ e 290,800
Kam Tin Bypass 81,520

257

Head 706 ( Continued)

FRAE
Original
Estimate

BIETHA
Amended

Estimate
$°000

326
326

51,200
51,200

489
489

50
50

100
400

200
200

598
598

38,843
38,843

HF A

Actual
$°000

56

4,972

371

(73)

59

38,406



R TR i 364 Capital Works Reserve Fund

#H 706 (%)

7 H

Subhead

6249TH

6360TH

6365TH

6384TH

6412TH

6459TH

6461TH

6464TH

6465TH

6503TH

RERERE

Approved

Project Estimate

A 31.3.2003 1k

L3 b

Cumulative Expenditure

g (H)
Infiastructure ( Continued)

Eim—uE (H)
Transport — Roads ( Continued)

H R v AL AR R B —— IR S
North West New Territories development —
Yuen Long Southern By-pass

TEEATHUIR A 8 B S A B TR
Access road to Wong Chuk Hang Estate and associated
works

ZEES 2 ISR 2 T LA B S TR
Castle Peak Road improvement between Area 2 and
Sham Tseng, Tsuen Wan

LW BRIE J N T 78 e
Hung Hom Bypass and Princess Margaret Road Link

BX Jg M3 ST A A A 3 PR B
Kennedy Town traffic management measures, stage 3

KRB ATHLIRAG BOAR B 0 B 11 TR
Wing Tai Road flyover and improvements to associated
road junctions

HLEERR AR
Central Kowloon Route

FEFAEAN 2R i
Lung Cheung Road and Ching Cheung Road
improvements

FEFE R R0 o % TR M o Dl

Lung Cheung Road and Ching Cheung Road
improvement — site investigations and consultants
design fees

LR T B
Belcher Bay link

5

258

to 31.3.2003

$°000

420,400
411,662

29,000
21,544

2,528,300
392,345

1,375,000
1,156,073

125,900
82,506

128,330
86,938

1,128,000
1,126,303

34,800
33,779

32,200
18,594

Head 706 ( Continued)

RRAEE
Original
Estimate

BIEHEE
Amended
Estimate

$°000

199
199

10
980

249,608
348,508

349
27,949

40
80

500
500

4,000
4,000

301
1,400

199
199

50
50

HIEAR

Actual
$°000

976

347,353

27,916

(833)

882

124



B TR %4 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH 706 (4) Head 706 ( Continued)
7+H BERBRE FXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
LY BERHE H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

R (H)

Infirastructure ( Continued)

H—EW ()

Transport — Roads ( Continued)
6515TH E e [ AL R B A ke 3% TR —— 1988 % 89 4FFEHHISE 2 1

1989 % 90 AFRERTEIS 3 1~ 1990 % 91 AFFEEFHEIEE 2 W1 1991 &

92 AEHEFHHIEE 1

Improvements to resumed private streets, 1988-89

programme phase 2, 1989-90 programme phase 3,

1990-91 programme phase 2, 1991-92 programme 12,000 50

phase 1 10,895 200 -
6520TH o P8 B B 1,324,600 4,894

Improvements to Tuen Mun Road 942,510 24,894 22,212
6537TH TG R 35198 3,733,000 59

Ting Kau Bridge and approach viaduct 2,872,076 59 12
6541TH /I B A M T PR 5 LD B s TR

Improvement to Castle Peak Road from Siu Lam to 379,240 6,979

So Kwun Tan 308,603 12,479 11,681
6550TH 2 T B TR —— 1994 % 95 4ERERTEISE 110

Reconstruction of major roads in the territory, 1994-95 104,700 10

programme, phase I1 97,493 10 -
6551TH 36 I K A JRE R S A R A B TR 485,060 298

Smithfield extension and associated roadworks 475,547 298 102

6553TH SRR B RN 2 TR0 7 LA B TR
Castle Peak Road improvement between Sham Tseng 1,232,300 115,033

and Ka Loon Tsuen, Tsuen Wan 152,495 130,033 127,323
6557TH o R T AR R R [ R R o 2 DI A

Central-Wan Chai Bypass and Island Eastern Corridor 200,000 5,938

Link — consultants’ fees and investigations 66,247 14,448 10,641
6560TH S 20 B B SR 1 B 154,200 5,277

Improvement to Kam Tin Road, Stage 1 61,807 10,031 9,005

259



#H 706 (%)

pal=!
Subhead

6561TH

6562TH

6573TH

6577TH

6580TH

6582TH

6589TH

6592TH

RERERE
Approved
Project Estimate

A 31.3.2003 1k

Y3
Cumulative Expenditure
to 31.3.2003
$°000
g ()
Infiastructure ( Continued)
Eim—uE (H)
Transport — Roads ( Continued)
B 5 ) B IR A2 2 5 i B e 7 B 3 R R 2 ] — B
I A B O M e A
Widening of Tolo Highway between Island House 2,507,200
interchange and Ma Liu Shui interchange 714,678
CLS AR R A B R —— 1989 % 90 4 ERHBISE 4 41 -
1990 % 91 4FEERHEISE 3 0~ 1991 % 92 4FJERHEISF; 2 1]
J 1992 2 93 4RI 1 ]
Improvements to resumed private streets, 1989-90
programme phase 4, 1990-91 programme phase 3,
1991-92 programme phase 2 and 1992-93 programme 10,700
phase 1 5,379
RIS TREES 2 FEBC 2 209,100
Victoria Road improvements, stage 2, phase 2 185,704

FETR A BLYD B T A R I A RE R ~ W
Interchange at the junction of Pok Fu Lam Road and 491,600

Sassoon Road 330,969
HARIFE B 1,604,400
Tsing Yi North Coastal Road 663,628
LB R AR —— Bt St AR B A

Central Kowloon Route — consultants’ design fees and 99,000
site investigations 56,229
it AR T H B R A 2 B % R

Salisbury Road underpass and associated road 331,300
improvement works 41,212

VOB AR RS 2 0 ¢ DU 0B BRI /K A S R ) R A e 2

Jebs Ol TR

Hiram’s Highway improvement, phase 2: flyover and 184,540
improvement at the junction with Clear Water Bay Road 179,879

260

R TR i 364 Capital Works Reserve Fund

Head 706 ( Continued)

RRAEE
Original
Estimate

BIEHEE
Amended
Estimate

$°000

159,520
291,300

50
70

8,119
37,361

18,943
50,180

26,078
42,000

8,234
18,204

20,000
28,700

499
2,299

HIEAR

Actual
$°000

283,954

(10)

35,644

41,364

38,666

18,203

28,101

1,763



B TR %4 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH 706 (4) Head 706 ( Continued)
7+H BERBRE FXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
LY BERHE H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

Hpgda (4)

Infirastructure ( Continued)

im—uE (H)

Transport — Roads ( Continued)
6593TH VLA B TREES 3 1) - g [ B0 TR B TR X

S LR

Hiram’s Highway improvement, phase 3: improvement

between Nam Wai and Ho Chung and upgrading local 277,600 23,319

access roads 160,711 23,319 14,423
6598TH A E R T 1995 % 96 R 2 1

Reconstruction of major roads in the territory, 1995-96 52,370 387

programme, phase 2 40,500 387 232
6694TH MR GRREEHE 6,759,700 -

Route 9 between Cheung Sha Wan and Sha Tin 117,422 120,000 117,422
6695TH KO B TR B K EAT I AR B ol TR

Widening of Fo Tan Road and related improvement 530,200 79,780

measures in Fo Tan 325,975 79,780 69,609
6697TH 50T A A AT ) S U B R A R R AR — BB e B TR

Reconstruction of Man Kam To Road near San Uk Ling

and Lockhart Road — section between Canal Road East 105,560 2,932

and Arsenal Street 09,964 2,932 2,627
6700TH FE UL L1 PRI s e A BRI AL T AR 68,800 50

Landscape works along North Lantau Expressway 62,906 234 202
6701TH LW 2 B REN 2 R I AR S LRE—

i Y e R ) A

Castle Peak Road improvement between Area 2 and Ka

Loon Tsuen, Tsuen Wan — consultants’ design fees and 57,200 3,589

investigations 36,925 3,589 579
6706TH /NI A M i 2 1 S S HEBR ) A B —— 8% T LA

Highway between Shap Pat Heung Interchange and Pok 260,800 17,073

Oi Interchange — remaining works 107,257 21,653 21,510
6711TH NEBHRERERDEE—H T LR

Route 9 between Tsing Yi and Cheung Sha Wan — 7,468,200 -

remaining works 147 150 147

261



R TR i 364 Capital Works Reserve Fund

H 706 () Head 706 ( Continued)
7 H RERERE FEXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
Y3 BIERHE H
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

g (H)

Infiastructure ( Continued)

Hg—EW (4)

Transport — Roads ( Continued)
6714TH LR AR IR F A BB R B BT

Route 7 — section between Kennedy Town and 66,600 4,985

Aberdeen — Investigation and preliminary design 42,498 4,985 3,288
6715TH o5 AR ——dL KL F T A BB R R4 st

Route 10 — North Lantau to Yuen Long Highway — 353,800 1,239

investigation and preliminary design 188,135 5,451 2,503
6717TH PUILHE 2D H S 8 SR S ——wE Al kst

Route 16 from West Kowloon to Sha Tin — detailed 263,000 9,524

design 124,284 9,524 8,849
6724TH SEYE O R B TR 18,200 7,721

Road works in Chai Wan reclamation area 15,092 7,721 6,788
6734TH B AR VDI 2 [H]— BRSSO e 1 o e S ) A

Route 9 between Tsing Yi and Cheung Sha Wan — 473,500 36,550

detailed design and associated site investigations 173,174 43,550 40,370
6735TH BN ) TR AT B 5 REE i B A 2 ] — B R A B A A 0 B

() 8 Bl LR ——RBF 58 w25 st

Widening of Tolo Highway/Fanling Highway between

Island House Interchange and Fanling — studies and 27,800 50

preliminary design 15,389 50 -
6736TH [ER3e Lig - 50,249

Deep Bay Link - 50,249 -
6738TH R A AR L 2 T B B —— e B RE AR

Route 10 — North Lantau to Yuen Long Highway — 454,500 34,923

detailed design of the southern section 123,389 62,500 48,592
6745TH o P B B G SR LT 53 PR B aC e LA

Grade separation at LRT junction LT1 at Tsing Lun 138,600 53,760

Road, Tuen Mun 56,836 57,100 56,836
6747TH B B\ 3C BB 2 1H] — B e W8 B O 9 B DR —— A st

Widening of Yuen Long Highway between Lam Tei and 18,300 6,581

Shap Pat Heung Interchange — detailed design 4,981 6,581 4,805

262



B TR %4 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH 706 (4) Head 706 ( Continued)
7+H BERBRE FXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
LY BERHE H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000 $°000

R (H)
Infirastructure ( Continued)

im—uE (H)
Transport — Roads ( Continued)

67SITH  FE U wl B I BEPAIT A s 52 R R B R A 2 T P VS B A 4 i
R LR —— At R TR TR
Widening of Tolo Highway/Fanling Highway between
Island House Interchange and Fanling — detailed design 71,900 9,211
and ground investigation 18,613 9,211 9,138

6755TH o PN B T ek TR —— MR B st
Reconstruction and improvement of Tuen Mun Road — 37,800 16,326
investigation and preliminary design 10,439 16,326 10,439

6757TH JUSRE AR AR RV Be—— B Ml s 4 s SRR B Y AR
Route 9 between Tsing Yi and Cheung Sha Wan — 3,650,000 133,458
Ngong Shuen Chau Viaduct and the associated works 236,445 272,000 236,025

6759TH TRV PO A - 42,334
Shenzhen Western Corridor - 42,334 -

6760TH U R REE D HB— B TR
Route 9 between Cheung Sha Wan and Sha Tin — 45,700 25,242
Enabling Works 30,763 28,842 28,776

6772TH RS TG P T ——F S e LA B A b )
Shenzhen Western Corridor — detailed design and 66,100 -
associated site investigations 30,260 42,334 30,260

6773TH Ji TV R —— A O B ) R
Deep Bay Link — detailed design and associated 87,700 -
site investigations 17,515 29,380 17,515

6783TH HEHFIHE RV — BRI I 0 LR —— st AR B i
]
Improvement to Tung Chung Road between Lung Tseng
Tau and Cheung Sha — detailed design and associated 41,100 -
site investigations 7,805 20,000 7,805

263



R TR i 364 Capital Works Reserve Fund

H 706 () Head 706 ( Continued)
7 H RERERE FEXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
Y3 BIERHE H
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

gk ()

Infirastructure ( Continued)

M — MR B A

Transport — Interchanges/Bus termini
6045TI RS 35 [ AR, 20,900 18,065

Transport terminus in Area 35, Tsuen Wan - 18,065 -
6064TI /N A A 5 21,650 2,165

Public transport interchange in Siu Sai Wan 19,485 2,165 -

S —— S

Transport — Railways
6015TR BT R R TR SR 2 BB 3 PR BU Rt It TR

Lo Wu Station remodelling, stage 2 and stage 3, design 661,000 39

and construction 563,569 39 7
6037TR PO G 1) — B — AR TR T LR

West Rail (Phase 1) — Essential public infrastructure 32,000 7,736

works for Yuen Long section — remaining works 15,240 7,736 1,565
6038TR P G L) — M BR— R AR TR

West Rail (Phase 1) — Essential public infrastructure 493,500 38,360

works for Tuen Mun section 277,382 90,777 89,983
6039TR VU (55 1) — K B—— R R TR

West Rail (Phase 1) — Essential public infrastructure 731,900 34,888

works for Sham Shui Po section 296,942 57,388 56,252
6040TR Fis G 1) — B E AR TR —R T LR

West Rail (Phase 1) — Essential public infrastructure 219,100 45,064

works for Kam Tin section — remaining works 80,817 76,264 71,945
6041 TR WU SR I IR S —— B TR

MTR Tseung Kwan O Extension — Essential public 25,100 648

infrastructure works at Po Lam 20,924 648 2
6042TR Pus 1B —EEB— e TR

West Rail (Phase 1) — Essential public infrastructure 661,100 7,978

works for Tsuen Wan section 195,973 13,978 13,750

264



B TR %4 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH 706 (4) Head 706 ( Continued)
7+H BERBRE FXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
LY BERHE H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

Hpgda (4)

Infirastructure ( Continued)

Hw— (4)

Transport — Railways ( Continued)
6043TR Pas G 1) — BB R TR

West Rail (Phase 1) — Essential public infrastructure 546,900 24,732

works for Kam Tin section 208,868 24,732 17,387
6044TR T R S S AR S A T A R TR

MTR Tseung Kwan O Extension — widening of the 18,600 1,097

diverted Yau Tong Road 12,494 1,297 1,175
6045TR POH 1) — B AR TR

West Rail (Phase 1) — Essential public infrastructure 685,100 31,121

works for Yuen Long section 251,546 41,121 38,859
6046TR WHER— LK ER RIS — T TR

East Rail Extension — Essential public infrastructure 656,500 38,883

works for the Sheung Shui to Lok Ma Chau Spur Line - 38,883 -
6047TR WHSR IS 00 R s —— T TR —— K &

IR ID R 2 ST g 2 B iR

East Rail Extension — Essential public infrastructure

works for Ma On Shan to Tai Wai Rail Link — public

transport interchanges at Tai Wai Station and Wu Kai 92,100 100

Sha Station 100 100 100
6048TR RS AL BRI S — TR TR

East Rail Extension — Essential public infrastructure 1,146,400 178,721

works for Hung Hom to Tsim Sha Tsui extension 384,500 207,721 200,761
6049TR RHCR— IS ¥00 R EE R F ek g TR—AT ARRE K

FTAKKE

East Rail Extension — Essential public infrastructure

works for Ma On Shan to Tai Wai Rail Link — 117,900 9,038

subways and footbridge 67,198 9,038 8,539

265



R TR i 364 Capital Works Reserve Fund

H 706 () Head 706 ( Continued)
7 H RERERE FEXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
Y3 BIERHE H
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000
LT
Block allocation
6100TX R TB R T 8 TRRIE FAETT A B AR ~ BF5% S il T4
Highway works, studies and investigations for items in - 977,800
Category D of the Public Works Programme - 977,800 963,550

47,936,990 2,735,981
## Total 15,992,483 3,705,004 3,283,092

PR RS SO FE A ERE OO EA =T —H I AR SCMA -

Note : The expenditure figure for Block allocation is excluded from the column of Cumulative Expenditure to 31.3.2003.

266



